SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE REPORT

	<u>February 21, 2012</u>
	Chairman of Committee Date
	Committee on <u>Local Government</u> .
	After consideration on the merits, the Committee recommends the following:
	SB12-116 be amended as follows, and as so amended, be referred to the Committee on Appropriations with favorable recommendation:
1 2	Amend printed bill, page 2, line 5, strike ""CATHINONE"" and substitute ""CATHINONES"".
3 4	Page 2, strike line 10 and substitute "FOLLOWING SUBSTANCES AND ANY ANALOGS, SALTS, ISOMERS, OR SALTS OF ISOMERS".
5	Page 2, line 11, strike "ISOMER".
6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19	Page 2, strike lines 12 through 25 and substitute: "(I) ALPHA-PHTHALIMIDOPROPIOPHENONE; (II) N, N-DIMETHYLCATHINONE (METAMFEPRAMONE); (III) N-ETHYLCATHINONE (ETHCATHINONE); (IV) ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOPROPIOPHENONE (α-PPP); (V) 2-METHYLAMINO-1-PHENYLBUTAN-1-ONE (BUPHEDRONE); (VI) ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOBUTIOPHENONE (α-PBP); (VII) ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOVALEROPHENONE (α-PVP, PVP); (VIII) 4-METHYLMETHCATHINONE (4-MMC, MEPHEDRONE); (IX) 4'-METHYL-ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOPROPIOPHENONE (MPPP); (X) 4'-METHYL-ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOBUTIOPHENONE (MPPP); (XI) 4'-METHYL-ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOHEXIOPHENONE (MPHP); (XII) 4-METHOXYMETHCATHINONE (PMMC, METHEDRONE, BK-PMMA);
20 21	(XIII) 4'-METHOXY-ALPHA-PYRROLIDINOPROPIOPHENONE (MOPPP);
22	(XIV) FLUOROMETHCATHINONE (4-FMC, FLEPHEDRONE,

- 1 3-FMC);".
- 2 Page 3, strike lines 1 through 15 and substitute:
- 3 (XV) 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYMETHCATHINONE (METHYLONE,
- 4 BK-MDMA);
- 5 (XVI) 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYETHCATHINONE (ETHYLONE,
- 6 BK-MDEA);
- 7 (XVII) 3',4'-METHYLENEDIOXY-ALPHA-
- 8 PYRROLIDINOPROPIOPHENONE (MDPPP);
- 9 (XVIII) 2-METHYLAMINO-1-(3,4- METHYLENEDIOXYPHENYL)-
- 10 1-BUTANONE (BUTYLONE, BK-MDBD);
- 11 (XIX) 3',4'-METHYLENEDIOXY-ALPHA-
- 12 PYRROLIDINOBUTIOPHENONE (MDPBP);
- 13 (XX) 2-METHYLAMINO-1-(3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYPHENYL)
- 14 -1-CPENTANONE (BK-MBDP);
- 15 (XXI) 3,4-METHYLENEDIOXYPYROVALERONE (MDPV);
- 16 (XXII) NAPHTHYLPYROVALERONE (NAPHYRONE);
- 17 (XXIII) 2-(METHYLAMINO)-1-PHENYL-1-PENTANONE
- 18 PENTEDRONE); AND
- 19 (XXIV) N-METHYLETHCATHINONE (4-MEC).
- (b) "CATHINONES" DOES NOT INCLUDE DIETHYLPROPRION OR".
- 21 Page 3, line 19, strike "A CATHINONE." and substitute "ANY
- 22 CATHINONES.".
- Page 4, strike line 3 and substitute "CATHINONES.".
- Page 4, line 11, strike "CATHINONE;" and substitute "CATHINONES;".
- Page 4, line 15, strike "CATHINONE." and substitute "CATHINONES.".
- Page 4, line 27, strike "CATHINONE" and substitute "CATHINONES".
- Page 5, line 4, strike "CATHINONE" and substitute "CATHINONES".
- 28 Page 5, line 12, strike "A CATHINONE," and substitute "ANY
- 29 CATHINONES,".
- 30 Page 5, line 25, strike "A CATHINONE," and substitute "ANY
- 31 CATHINONES,".

** *** ** ***